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Product Change No�fica�on 
Current Date: 15-Nov-2022

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-22-156348 PCN Date: 24-OCT-22

Customer: DISTRIBUTOR NA ( 66666661 ) Loca�on: NO CITY PROVIDED Agreement: 120513180001

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on: (Text limited to 120 characters)
AMP DUOPLUG Mark II

Descrip�on of Changes
The listed part numbers will now also be manufactured at <TE Qingdao plant in China>. An internal release based on our specifica�ons will be executed before any parts will be
delivered, which guarantees the performance.
Change detail

Other a�achments: 
Change detail

Reason for Changes:
Manufacturing loca�ons added

PCN A�ributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connectors Loca�on Change
Change Feature: Poten�al Customer Impact:
No Feature Change
Remarks:

Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

30-DEC-2022
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments
Effec�vity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1534796-2 NO
2-1534796-3 NO
2-1534798-0 NO
2-1534799-1 NO
3-1534796-0 NO
3-1534796-4 NO
3-1534796-6 NO
3-1534796-8 NO
3-1534797-1 NO
3-1534797-2 NO
3-1534799-1 NO
3-1534799-3 NO

https://www.te.com/commerce/pcnws/fetchAttachment/spcn01/PDMFiles/PDMFiles/PCN-22-156348/ZXh0ZXJuYWxDYXZpdHkgSUQgbWFya2luZyBvbiBBTVAgRFVPUExVRyBNYXJrIElJLnBkZnd0LmNvbnRlbnQuQXBwbGljYXRpb25EYXRhOjE0MzU3MDA2MTc1?fileName=externalCavity%20ID%20marking%20on%20AMP%20DUOPLUG%20Mark%20II.pdf
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/1534796-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2-1534796-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2-1534798-0
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2-1534799-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-1534796-0
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-1534796-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-1534796-6
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-1534796-8
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-1534797-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-1534797-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-1534799-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/3-1534799-3
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Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

4-1534797-2 NO
6-1534796-3 NO
7-1534796-3 NO

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/4-1534797-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/6-1534796-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/7-1534796-3

