

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 15-Nov-2022

PCN Date: 24-OCT-22

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-22-156348

Customer: DISTRIBUTOR NA (66666661) Location: NO CITY PROVIDED **Agreement:** 120513180001

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description: (Text limited to 120 characters)

AMP DUOPLUG Mark II

Description of Changes

The listed part numbers will now also be manufactured at <TE Qingdao plant in China>. An internal release based on our specifications will be executed before any parts will be delivered, which guarantees the performance

Change detail

Cavity ID marking

Parts produced not in Qingdao plant



Cavity ID starts with number actual ID can be changed due to differ mold and cavity)

Parts produced in Qingdao plant



Cavity ID starts with letter ctual ID can be changed due to dif mold and cavity)

Other attachments:

Change detail

Reason for Changes:
Manufacturing locations added

ttributes:				
Product Category:	Kind of Change: Location Change			
Connectors				
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:			
No Feature Change				
Remarks:				

Estimated Dates:	ted Dates:				
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):				
	30-DEC-2022				
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):				
	No Mixed Shipments				
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:				

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Part Nulliber	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1534796-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-1534796-3</u>	NO						
<u>2-1534798-0</u>	NO						
2-1534799-1	NO						
<u>3-1534796-0</u>	NO						
<u>3-1534796-4</u>	NO						
<u>3-1534796-6</u>	NO						
<u>3-1534796-8</u>	NO						
<u>3-1534797-1</u>	NO						
<u>3-1534797-2</u>	NO						
<u>3-1534799-1</u>	NO						
3-1534799-3	NO						

https://www.te.com/commerce/pcnws/PCNSecurityController?pcndate=24-OCT-22&pcnnbr=PCN-22-156348&custkeyid=2...

11/15/22, 12:34 PM

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>4-1534797-2</u>	NO						
<u>6-1534796-3</u>	NO						
7-1534796-3	NO						